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FY 2018-19  
Total Tier III

ABBEVILLE 2,214,644 HAMPTON DISTRICT 1 1,318,545
AIKEN 20,125,112 HAMPTON DISTRICT 2 574,283
ALLENDALE 753,322 HORRY 37,393,683
ANDERSON DISTRICT 1 8,123,581 JASPER 2,436,735
ANDERSON DISTRICT 2 2,707,839 KERSHAW 9,199,654
ANDERSON DISTRICT 3 1,436,169 LANCASTER 9,613,903
ANDERSON DISTRICT 4 3,406,874 LAURENS DISTRICT 55 3,829,311
ANDERSON DISTRICT 5 11,699,859 LAURENS DISTRICT 56 1,862,598
BAMBERG DISTRICT 1 908,249 LEE 1,127,081
BAMBERG DISTRICT 2 558,361 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 1 37,946,484
BARNWELL DISTRICT 19 376,222 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 2 5,997,983
BARNWELL DISTRICT 29 475,567 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 3 2,353,957
BARNWELL DISTRICT 45 1,353,694 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 4 2,481,512
BEAUFORT 45,441,618 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 5 31,072,401
BERKELEY 29,580,422 MARION 2,984,339
CALHOUN 1,315,336 MARLBORO 2,108,640
CHARLESTON 72,316,044 MCCORMICK 1,300,649
CHEROKEE 6,282,696 NEWBERRY 5,868,263
CHESTER 3,385,684 OCONEE 12,021,376
CHESTERFIELD 4,131,099 ORANGEBURG DISTRICT 3 1,872,025
CLARENDON DISTRICT 1 596,241 ORANGEBURG DISTRICT 4 1,787,161
CLARENDON DISTRICT 2 1,738,869 ORANGEBURG DISTRICT 5 5,027,625
CLARENDON DISTRICT 3 615,019 PICKENS 13,416,496
COLLETON 2,881,549 RICHLAND DISTRICT 1 34,486,051
DARLINGTON 6,536,963 RICHLAND DISTRICT 2 39,745,242
DILLON DISTRICT 3 797,478 SALUDA 1,175,961
DILLON DISTRICT 4 2,305,049 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 1 7,432,314
DORCHESTER DISTRICT 2 27,444,694 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 2 11,471,409
DORCHESTER DISTRICT 4 2,400,005 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 3 2,371,335
EDGEFIELD 3,469,164 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 4 2,394,212
FAIRFIELD 3,000,416 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 5 9,923,556
FLORENCE DISTRICT 1 16,406,235 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 6 10,582,740
FLORENCE DISTRICT 2 755,361 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 7 7,526,463
FLORENCE DISTRICT 3 2,052,814 SUMTER 12,894,833
FLORENCE DISTRICT 4 440,593 UNION 1,340,945
FLORENCE DISTRICT 5 867,863 WILLIAMSBURG 1,808,160
GEORGETOWN 10,861,792 YORK DISTRICT 1 4,613,258
GREENVILLE 65,709,772 YORK DISTRICT 2 10,130,679
GREENWOOD DISTRICT 50 7,462,995 YORK DISTRICT 3 19,633,978
GREENWOOD DISTRICT 51 660,743 YORK DISTRICT 4 16,266,976
GREENWOOD DISTRICT 52 1,656,558 TOTAL 762,645,377

Factors: Southeastern CPI + Population Change = Total Applied Growth
2.047% 1.301% 3.349%

HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION FUND
Final Tier III Reimbursements for FY 2018-19 - June 5, 2019 

FY 2018-19  
DISTRICT Total Tier III DISTRICT
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FY 2018-19 
Total Tier III

Additional Amount to 
Reach $2,500,000 COUNTY

FY 2018-19 
Total Tier III

Additional Amount to 
Reach $2,500,000

ABBEVILLE   2,324,752 175,248 ORANGEBURG 8,686,810
AIKEN        19,968,783 PICKENS      13,416,496
ALLENDALE    753,322 1,746,678 RICHLAND 74,231,293
ANDERSON 27,374,322 SALUDA      1,630,424 869,576 
BAMBERG 1,466,610 1,033,390 SPARTANBURG 51,702,030
BARNWELL 2,205,483 294,517 SUMTER 12,894,833
BEAUFORT 45,441,618 UNION       1,340,945 1,159,055 
BERKELEY 29,580,422 WILLIAMSBURG 1,808,160 691,840 
CALHOUN    1,315,336 1,184,664 YORK 50,644,891
CHARLESTON 72,316,044
CHEROKEE   6,282,696 TOTAL 762,645,377 10,789,034
CHESTER     3,385,684
CHESTERFIELD 4,131,099
CLARENDON 2,950,128
COLLETON    2,881,549
DARLINGTON   6,536,963
DILLON 3,102,527
DORCHESTER 29,844,699
EDGEFIELD   3,469,164
FAIRFIELD    3,000,416
FLORENCE 20,522,866
GEORGETOWN   10,861,792
GREENVILLE   65,709,772
GREENWOOD 9,670,187
HAMPTON 1,892,828 607,172 
HORRY       37,393,683
JASPER      2,436,735 63,265 
KERSHAW      9,199,654
LANCASTER    9,613,903
LAURENS 5,691,909
LEE          1,127,081 1,372,919 
LEXINGTON 79,554,201
MARION 2,984,339
MARLBORO  2,108,640 391,360 
MCCORMICK  1,300,649 1,199,351 
NEWBERRY    5,868,263
OCONEE      12,021,376

HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION FUND 
Projected $2,500,000 Minimum Disbursement for FY 2018-19 - June 5, 2019

Note: $2.5 million minimum is based upon total funding to all school districts in a county. Each school district in a county 
receiving an additional payment to reach $2.5M will receive it's percentage of the total 135-day average daily membership 
count for the county.
A portion of Greenwood District 51 is in Abbeville County and a portion of Aiken School District and Lexington District 3 and 
are in Saluda County.
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